
JPN - COL
14:0 (9:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: Esther AZZOPARDI (IRL) Assistant Referee 1: JUNG Eun Jin (KOR)
4th Official: GONZALEZ MARTINEZ (MEX) Assistant Referee 2: WOO Ye Ram (KOR)
Match Commissioner: KIM Namjung (KOR) Referee Assessor: KIM Jung Ho (KOR)

Goals Scored:
Yuka HONDA (JPN) 6', Marin HAMAMOTO (JPN) 10', Koko KAGA (JPN) 18', Manami SUNAGA (JPN) 28', Koko KAGA (JPN) 33', 
Marin HAMAMOTO (JPN) 35', Miyuki TAKAHASHI (JPN) 38', Yuka HONDA (JPN) 41', Yuka HONDA (JPN) 43', Ai YOKOYAMA (JPN) 46', 
Marin HAMAMOTO (JPN) 55', Ai YOKOYAMA (JPN) 71' penalty goal, Ai YOKOYAMA (JPN) 90'+1 penalty goal, 
Miyuki TAKAHASHI (JPN) 90'+2  

JPN - JAPAN
[ 1 ] Midori ARAI (GK)
[ 3 ] OKUKAWA Chisa
[ 7 ] Koko KAGA (-46')
[ 9 ] Ai YOKOYAMA
[ 10 ] Yuka HONDA (-46')
[ 12 ] Miyuki TAKAHASHI
[ 13 ] Marin HAMAMOTO
[ 14 ] Manami YOSHITAKE
[ 17 ] Rena KOIZUMI
[ 18 ] Manami SUNAGA (-46')
[ 19 ] Hikari NAGASHIMA

COL - COLOMBIA
[ 22 ] Luisa Fernanda SIERRA (GK) (-57')
[ 3 ] Daniela Alexandra ARIAS (-46')
[ 5 ] Karen Lorena SOSA
[ 7 ] Laura  JIMENEZ
[ 8 ] Juliana  SALCEDO
[ 9 ] Laura Sofia LASTRA
[ 10 ] Magda Jennifer PRIETO
[ 11 ] Zulma Liliana ITURRI
[ 12 ] Paula Andrea ARANDIA
[ 13 ] Angelica PEREZ
[ 15 ] Silvia Carolina QUINTERO

Substitutes:
[ 2 ] Hikari TAKAGI
[ 4 ] Kaho URATA
[ 5 ] Kanae HAYASHI (+46')
[ 6 ] Nao KAWAHARA
[ 8 ] Mana MIHASHI (+46')
[ 11 ] Shoko UEMURA
[ 15 ] Ayane TAKATSUKA
[ 16 ] Anna YAMAMORI (+46')
[ 20 ] Nene INOUE (GK)

Substitutes:
[ 1 ] Edith Johanna AGUDELO (GK) (+57')
[ 4 ] Maria Claudia SOLORZANO (+46')

Coach: Satoru MOCHIZUKI Coach: Oscar BERMUDEZ

Cautions:
None

Expulsions:
None

Additional Time:
first half: 1 min., second half: 2 min.
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JPN - COL
14:0 (9:0)

JPN - JAPAN STATISTICS COL - COLOMBIA
46 Shots 0
11 Shots on Goal 0
2 Fouls 8

21 Corner Kicks 2
3 Free Kicks 0
3 Penalty Kicks 0
5 Offsides 0
0 Own Goals 0
0 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 0
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

71% Ball Possession 29%
60 Actual Playing Time 24

JPN - JAPAN
No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards

FC FS 2Y=R R
1 Midori ARAI GK 90
3 OKUKAWA Chisa D 90
7 Koko KAGA M 46 2 1/5 2
9 Ai YOKOYAMA M 90 3 1/8 2/2 2 1

10 Yuka HONDA F 46 3 3/3 2
12 Miyuki TAKAHASHI F 90 2 2/8
13 Marin HAMAMOTO F 90 3 3/8 0/1 1
14 Manami YOSHITAKE M 90 0/6
17 Rena KOIZUMI D 90 0/2
18 Manami SUNAGA D 46 1 1/4
19 Hikari NAGASHIMA D 90

Substitutes
5 Kanae HAYASHI D 44 0/1
8 Mana MIHASHI M 44 1

16 Anna YAMAMORI M 44 0/1 1
Totals 14 11/46 2/3 2 8

COL - COLOMBIA
No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards

FC FS 2Y=R R
22 Luisa Fernanda SIERRA GK 57 11
3 Daniela Alexandra ARIAS M 46 2
5 Karen Lorena SOSA M 90 1
7 Laura  JIMENEZ F 90
8 Juliana  SALCEDO M 90 2
9 Laura Sofia LASTRA D 90

10 Magda Jennifer PRIETO M 90 2 1
11 Zulma Liliana ITURRI D 90
12 Paula Andrea ARANDIA D 90 1
13 Angelica PEREZ M 90
15 Silvia Carolina QUINTERO M 90 1

Substitutes
1 Edith Johanna AGUDELO GK 33 3
4 Maria Claudia SOLORZANO M 44

Totals 14 8 2

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in
2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender F Forward FC Fouls Committed
FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper
M Midfielder Min Minutes Played PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots)
Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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